



Hayward Unified School District
Purchasing Department
24411 Amador Street, Hayward, CA 94544

RFQ/P# 24.137
PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
(MEASURE I)

Addendum #02 - 3/13/24
(Total of 1 page including attachments)

A. REQUEST FOR INFORMATION/OTHER (Q&A):

1. Question: Will the awarded entity for the Program Contract with this Bond Measure be precluded from or be able to also submit a response on any Construction Management RFP/Q's that might be coming out following this RFP/Q24.137?

Response: The awarded entity for the Program Management of RFQ/P 24.137 will not be precluded from being able to submit a response on any Construction Management RFQ that the district advertises.

2. Question: The TOC in the agreement has what looks to be an error and the subsequent Agreement Sections are off by one number. Should Section 5 be removed and all the following sections in the TOC be re-numbered to match the agreement that follows? We just don't want to be missing information that may be requested.

Response: The agreement (Attachment A) included as part of RFQ/P 24.137 is for comments and objections as part of the Firms' Responses.

3. Question: Does the District have even a rough schedule for how the Bond Selling and Project Phasing is being planned so that we can develop an efficient and cost competitive Fee Schedule as requested in Section 2.15 "Compensation"?

Response: The district projects a six year time frame for completion of all projects under the proposed bond measure.

4. Question: For Section 2.13, can we include Community College District Programs in the maximum count of ten (10) Programs?

Response: Yes, Community College District Programs can be included as part of Firms' responses.

5. Question: Does the District have a proposed or planned duration of time for the bond program implementation on which to base the proposal?

Response: The planned duration of time for the implementation of the bond program will be six (6) years.

6. Question: Will the procurement of FF&E be part of the program management firm's scope of work or will the District be leading this effort?

Response: Procurement of Furniture, Fixtures and Equipment (FF&E) will be part of the selected program management firms scope of work.